interest cost using a mix of fixed and variable rate financial instruments to generate the
desired interest rate profile and to manage its exposure to interest rate fluctuations.

 Analysis of the Company's sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates,
assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant  financial position is as
follows:

 4.3.2  Exchange rate exposure
 The Company is exposed to changes of current holdings and future cash flows denominated

in other currencies. Instruments that are exposed to this risk include; foreign currency
denominated bank balances.

 The table below summarises the Company's exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk
as at 31 December 2014, and 31 December 2013.

 Included in the table are the Company's assets and liabilities at carrying amounts,
categorised by currency.

 Foreign currency concentrations risk
 The table below summaries the Company’s assets and liabilities at carrying amount and the

foreign currency amount reported in the local currency:

In thousands of Naira
Increase in basis point (100bp)
Sensitivity of interest income
Decrease in basis point (100bp)
Sensitivity of interest income

31 Dec. 2014 31 Dec. 2013

17,013 13,328

(17,013)  (13,328)

31 December 2014

In thousands of naira

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Total financial assets
Trade and other payables

Total financial liabilities

Total US Dollar Euro

1,761,489 947

947

2,272

2,272

1,069,923

2,831,412

865,260

865,260

—

—

—

—

—

—

24

UBN Property Company Limited
Annual Report — 31 December 2014

31 December 2013

In thousands of naira

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Total financial assets
Trade and other payables

Total financial liabilities

Total US Dollar Euro

1,458,359 2,019

2,019

77,934

1,536,293 842

842

587,254

587,254 —

—

—

—

—

—

4.4 Financial assets and liabilities

 Accounting classification, measurement basis
 The table below sets out the Company's classification of each class of financial assets and